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Latino Decisions California Climate Change Poll — August 2015
On behalf of Presente.org / CBE / PSR-LA / CEJA / Greenlining

Q1. How important do you think it is for the state of California to address: Global warming and climate change?

Forn English Spanish HS or Some College

Total US Born Born Intvw Intvw 18-29 30-49 50+ Less College Grad
Extremely important 34% 38% 30% 35% 31% 45% 45% 25% 28% 42% 38%
Very important 45% 35% 55% 39% 57% 33% 31% 52% 53% 32% 39%
Somewhat important 14% 15% 12% 16% 10% 15% 13% 14% 14% 14% 14%
Not that important 4% 6% 1% 6% - 6% 4% 3% 2% 7% 4%
Not at all important 4% 6% 1% 5% 1% - 6% 5% 2% 5% 4%
Don"t know *Up - 1% - 1% - - 1% 1% - -

Q1. How important do you think it is for the state of California to address: Global warming and climate change?

$40K- $80K Non-
Total <$40K $80K or > Male Female Mexican Mexican Dem Rep Indep
Extremely important 34% 36% 37% 40% 32% 35% 35% 34% 36% 19% 42%
Very important 45% 47% 41% 35% 40% 49% 45% 41% 49% 23% 40%
Somewhat important 14% 14% 13% 16% 17% 11% 11% 18% 13% 23% 14%
Not that important 4% - 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 1% 15% 3%
Not at all important 4% 3% 5% 6% 6% 2% 3% 4% 1% 20% 2%
Don®"t know *% - - - - 1% 1% - - - -

Q2. How important do you think it is for the state of California to address: Reducing air pollution from oil and gas?

Forn English Spanish HS or Some  College

Total US Born Born Intvw Intvw 18-29 30-49 50+ Less College Grad
Extremely important 29% 32% 27% 29% 29% 43% 34% 22% 23% 34% 35%
Very important 52% 45% 57% 48% 58% 42% 51% 54% 59% 41% 48%
Somewhat important 14% 18% 10% 18% 6% 15% 11% 17% 11% 20% 14%
Not that important 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Not at all important 2% 3% - 2% - - 2% 2% *Up 3% 2%
Don*t know 2% - 4% - 5% - - 2% 4% - -

Q2. How important do you think it is for the state of California to address: Reducing air pollution from oil and gas?

$40K- $80K Non-
Total <$40K $80K or > Male Female Mexican Mexican Dem Rep Indep
Extremely important 29% 25% 37% 32% 24% 34% 30% 31% 30% 20% 37%
Very important 52% 67% 43% 48% 46% 57% 52% 51% 55% 34% 57%
Somewhat important 14% 8% 16% 13% 22% 7% 13% 15% 11% 30% 7%
Not that important 2% - 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 7% -
Not at all important 2% *0 1% 5% 3% *0 1% 3% 1% 9% -
Don"t know 2% - - - 3% 1% 2% - 2% - -
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Q3. How important do you think

Latino Decisions California Climate Change Poll — August 2015
On behalf of Presente.org / CBE / PSR-LA / CEJA / Greenlining

it is for the state of California to address: Development of renewable energy sources such as solar or wind power?

Forn English Spanish HS or Some College
Total US Born Born Intvw Intvw 18-29 30-49 50+ Less College Grad
Extremely important 28% 37% 19% 31% 23% 44% 41% 18% 20% 34% 37%
Very important 46% 39% 53% 46% 46% 40% 39% 50% 51% 44% 40%
Somewhat important 17% 19% 15% 18% 16% 12% 13% 21% 17% 14% 17%
Not that important 3% 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 1%
Not at all important 2% 3% 1% 3% *% 2% *% 3% 1% 4% 2%
Don"t know 4% - 9% - 11% - 3% 4% 7% - 3%
Q3. How important do you think it is for the state of California to address: Development of renewable energy sources such as solar or wind power?
$40K- $80K Non-
Total <$40K $80K or > Male Female Mexican Mexican Dem Rep Indep
Extremely important 28% 29% 31% 36% 29% 27% 30% 28% 31% 28% 27%
Very important 46% 47% 50% 39% 46% 45% 44% 48% A7% 29% 55%
Somewhat important 17% 17% 14% 18% 16% 18% 17% 18% 14% 22% 15%
Not that important 3% 6% 1% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 8% 3%
Not at all important 2% *0 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 9% 1%
Don"t know 4% - - - 3% 5% 4% 1% 4% 4% -
Q4. How important do you think it is for the state of California to address: Improving air quality here in my city?
Forn English Spanish HS or Some College
Total US Born Born Intvw Intvw 18-29 30-49 50+ Less College Grad
Extremely important 28% 31% 25% 28% 28% 35% 34% 21% 23% 34% 30%
Very important 53% 46% 61% 50% 58% 47% 49% 58% 60% 45% 48%
Somewhat important 15% 18% 12% 17% 12% 15% 14% 16% 14% 15% 18%
Not that important 2% 3% 1% 3% - 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Not at all important 1% 2% - 2% - - 2% 1% - 3% 1%
Don*t know *% - 1% - 1% - - 1% 1% - -
Q4. How important do you think it is for the state of California to address: Improving air quality here in my city?
$40K- $80K Non-
Total <$40K $80K or > Male Female Mexican Mexican Dem Rep Indep
Extremely important 28% 25% 34% 32% 24% 32% 25% 34% 32% 30% 20%
Very important 53% 64% 46% 48% 50% 55% 56% 47% 50% 44% 68%
Somewhat important 15% 9% 18% 14% 22% 10% 15% 16% 16% 14% 12%
Not that important 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 7% -
Not at all important 1% - - 4% 2% - 1% 2% 1% 6% -
Don*"t know *% - - - - 1% 1% - - - -

Pg. 2
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Q5. Most scientists and researchers say that the Earth is getting warmer and it is human activity that is causing it. They call it "global warming® or
“climate change". How concerned are you about global warming or climate change?

Extremely concerned
Very concerned
Somewhat concerned
Not too concerned
Not at all concerned
Don"t know

Total

US Born

Forn
Born

English Spanish

Intvw

Intvw

18-29 30-49 50+
30% 22% 31%
39% 45% 30%
23% 16% 20%

6% 7% 9%
2% 11% 9%

HS or
Less

Some
College
5% 25%
7% 44%
1% 17%
9% 6%
7% 8%
1% -

College
Grad

Q5. Most scientists and researchers say that the Earth is getting warmer and it is human activity that is causing it. They call
about global warming or climate change?

“climate change". How concerned are you

Extremely concerned
Very concerned
Somewhat concerned
Not too concerned
Not at all concerned
Don"t know

<$40K

$40K-

$80K

$80K
or >

Male

Non-
Female Mexican Mexican
32% 28% 30%
40% 36% 38%
19% 19% 20%
5% 9% 7%
2% 7% 5%
1% 1% -

Dem Rep
33% 22%
38% 21%
20% 17%

6% 13%
3% 27%

it "global warming® or

Q6. How serious of a health threat is air pollution in your city to you and your immediate family? Is it a very serious, somewhat serious, not too
serious, or not at all serious of a health threat?

Very serious
Somewhat serious
Not too serious
Not at all serious

Total

US Born

Forn
Born

English
Intvw

Spanish
Intvw

18-29 30-49 50+
34% 25% 34%
36% 42% 30%
25% 29% 26%

5% 4% 9%

Q6. How serious of a health threat is air pollution in your city to you and your immediate family? Is
serious, or not at all serious of a health threat?

<$40K

$40K-
$80K

$80K
or >

Male

HS or Some
Less College
35% 31%
29% 42%
29% 20%
7% 7%

College
Grad

25%
39%
30%

6%

Total
Very serious 33%
Somewhat serious 34%
Not too serious 26%
Not at all serious 6%

Pg.3

Non-
Female Mexican Mexican
41% 30% 34%
33% 35% 35%
22% 28% 26%
4% 7% 5%

Dem Rep
38% 23%
35% 29%
22% 35%

5% 14%

N=400 Latino registered voters statewide in California, +/- 4.9%, Release date: August 19, 2015
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Q7. How important would you say it is that the state of California take action to address climate change? Would you say it is...

Forn English Spanish HS or Some College

Total US Born Born Intvw Intvw 18-29 30-49 50+ Less College Grad
Extremely important 30% 34% 25% 30% 30% 28% 29% 33% 21% 37% 37%
Very important 41% 31% 51% 35% 51% 36% 47% 38% 48% 30% 38%
Somewhat important 18% 21% 15% 21% 13% 21% 10% 20% 20% 25% 10%
Not very important 6% 7% 5% 8% 3% 11% 8% 4% 6% 4% 9%
Not important at all 5% 6% 3% 5% 3% 3% 6% 6% 5% 5% 5%

Q7. How important would you say it is that the state of California take action to address climate change? Would you say it is...

$40K- $80K Non-
Total <$40K $80K or > Male Female Mexican Mexican Dem Rep Indep
Extremely important 30% 27% 36% 36% 24% 36% 32% 28% 34% 20% 26%
Very important 41% 46% 34% 40% 39% 42% 39% 40% 45% 18% 50%
Somewhat important 18% 18% 18% 10% 23% 14% 17% 22% 16% 29% 14%
Not very important 6% 6% 8% 5% 8% 5% 8% 4% 4% 14% 10%
Not important at all 5% 2% 4% 8% 7% 3% 4% 6% 2% 20% 1%

Q8. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with: The state should require increased energy efficiency in appliances and homes.

Forn English Spanish HS or Some College

Total US Born Born Intvw Intvw 18-29 30-49 50+ Less College Grad
Strongly agree 52% 50% 55% 48% 62% 51% 54% 51% 53% 45% 57%
Somewhat agree 34% 39% 29% 39% 24% 40% 32% 34% 32% 42% 32%
Somewhat disagree 6% 6% 5% 7% 4% 8% 6% 5% 6% 8% 4%
Strongly disagree 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 1% 7% 7% 6% 6% 5%
TOTAL AGREE 87% 89% 84% 87% 86% 91% 87% 86% 85% 87% 89%
TOTAL DISAGREE 12% 11% 13% 13% 9% 9% 13% 12% 12% 13% 9%
Don"t know 2% - 4% - 5% - - 2% 3% - 1%

Q8. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with: The state should require increased energy efficiency in appliances and homes.

$40K- $80K Non-
Total <$40K $80K or > Male Female Mexican Mexican Dem Rep Indep
Strongly agree 52% 49% 48% 57% 54% 51% 52% 53% 59% 37% 45%
Somewhat agree 34% 40% 39% 35% 35% 33% 34% 37% 30% 36% 44%
Somewhat disagree 6% 5% 7% 2% 6% 6% 5% 6% 7% 2% 5%
Strongly disagree 6% 4% 7% 6% 4% 7% 7% 4% 3% 22% 5%
TOTAL AGREE 87% 89% 87% 92% 89% 84% 85% 91% 89% 73% 90%
TOTAL DISAGREE 12% 9% 13% 8% 10% 14% 12% 9% 10% 23% 10%
Don"t know 2% 2% - - 1% 2% 3% - 1% 4% -

Pg. 4 N=400 Latino registered voters statewide in California, +/- 4.9%, Release date: August 19, 2015
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Q9. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with: Air pollution is a more serious threat in Black and Latino communities than in other communities.

Q9.

Q10. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with: Our state government should devote more resources to address environmental

HS or
Less

Some
College

College
Grad

Forn English Spanish
Total US Born Born Intvw Intvw 18-29 30-49 50+
Strongly agree 33% 28% 42% 29% 41% 30% 32% 37%
Somewhat agree 26% 25% 26% 26% 25% 29% 26% 24%
Somewhat disagree 17% 18% 14% 18% 16% 21% 15% 15%
Strongly disagree 18% 23% 13% 20% 14% 14% 24% 19%
TOTAL AGREE 59% 53% 68% 55% 66% 60% 58% 61%
TOTAL DISAGREE 36% 41% 27% 38% 30% 35% 40% 35%
Don*t know 5% 6% 5% 6% 3% 5% 2% 5%

Please tell me if you agree or disagree with: Air pollution is a more serious threat in Black and

other communities.

$40K- $80K Non-
Total <$40K $80K or > Male Female Mexican Mexican
Strongly agree 33% 34% 31% 34% 30% 36% 32% 38%
Somewhat agree 26% 30% 24% 27% 24% 27% 26% 25%
Somewhat disagree 17% 12% 30% 15% 18% 16% 17% 16%
Strongly disagree 18% 19% 10% 22% 23% 14% 20% 16%
TOTAL AGREE 59% 65% 55% 61% 54% 63% 58% 62%
TOTAL DISAGREE 36% 31% 39% 37% 41% 30% 37% 32%

Don"t know

Black and Latino communities.

Q10. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with: Our state government should devote more resources to address environmental

HS or
Less

Some
College

issues and pollution in

College
Grad

Forn English Spanish
Total US Born Born Intvw Intvw 18-29 30-49 50+
Strongly agree 53% 46% 62% 46% 67% 49% 53% 56%
Somewhat agree 28% 32% 24% 30% 24% 37% 23% 26%
Somewhat disagree 9% 11% 7% 12% 3% 12% 12% 8%
Strongly disagree 7% 10% 4% 9% 4% 2% 10% 9%
TOTAL AGREE 81% 78% 86% 76% 91% 86% 76% 81%
TOTAL DISAGREE 16% 21% 11% 21% 7% 14% 21% 17%

Don"t know

Black and Latino communities.

Pg.5

issues and pollution in

$40K- $80K Non-
Total <$40K $80K or > Male Female Mexican Mexican
Strongly agree 53% 54% 46% 57% 50% 55% 54% 52%
Somewhat agree 28% 29% 36% 20% 28% 29% 28% 28%
Somewhat disagree 9% 11% 9% 12% 10% 8% 9% 10%
Strongly disagree 7% 6% 8% 9% 9% 6% 8% 7%
TOTAL AGREE 81% 83% 82% 77% 78% 84% 82% 80%
TOTAL DISAGREE 16% 17% 16% 22% 20% 13% 17% 17%

Don"t know

N=400 Latino registered voters statewide in California, +/- 4.9%, Release date: August 19, 2015
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On behalf of Presente.org / CBE / PSR-LA / CEJA / Greenlining

Q11. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with: The state of California should provide financial assistance to help low-income families afford energy
efficient and low-pollution cars.

Forn English Spanish HS or Some College

Total US Born Born Intvw Intvw 18-29 30-49 50+ Less College Grad
Strongly agree 45% 40% 51% 41% 52% 55% 40% 44% 53% 37% 42%
Somewhat agree 30% 34% 24% 32% 24% 33% 40% 25% 29% 42% 24%
Somewhat disagree 10% 10% 10% 9% 11% 10% 7% 11% 9% 7% 12%
Strongly disagree 13% 15% 10% 16% 7% 3% 10% 18% 5% 14% 21%
TOTAL AGREE 75% 75% 76% 74% 76% 87% 81% 69% 82% 79% 66%
TOTAL DISAGREE 22% 24% 20% 25% 18% 13% 17% 29% 14% 21% 33%
Don*"t know 3% 1% 4% 2% 5% - 2% 2% 4% - 2%

Q11. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with: The state of California should provide financial assistance to help low-income families afford energy
efficient and low-pollution cars.

$40K- $80K Non-
Total <$40K $80K or > Male Female Mexican Mexican Dem Rep Indep
Strongly agree 45% 55% 41% 35% 46% 44% 43% 50% 50% 26% 43%
Somewhat agree 30% 30% 36% 31% 27% 32% 32% 28% 30% 28% 33%
Somewhat disagree 10% 7% 12% 12% 10% 10% 11% 8% 9% 9% 10%
Strongly disagree 13% 7% 11% 21% 14% 11% 12% 14% 7% 36% 15%
TOTAL AGREE 75% 85% 77% 66% 73% 76% 75% 78% 80% 54% 75%
TOTAL DISAGREE 22% 14% 23% 32% 24% 21% 22% 22% 16% 46% 25%
Don"t know 3% 1% - 1% 4% 2% 3% - 3% - -

Q12. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with: The state of California should increase the use of clean renewable energy like wind and solar power to
account for 50% of all energy produced by the year 2030.

Forn English Spanish HS or Some College

Total US Born Born Intvw Intvw 18-29 30-49 50+ Less College Grad
Strongly agree 60% 57% 63% 58% 64% 68% 55% 60% 62% 59% 60%
Somewhat agree 28% 30% 25% 29% 25% 24% 31% 28% 27% 30% 26%
Somewhat disagree 5% 6% 4% 7% 1% 6% 7% 4% 3% 5% 8%
Strongly disagree 6% 7% 4% 6% 5% 2% 7% 6% 4% 6% 7%
TOTAL AGREE 88% 87% 88% 87% 89% 92% 86% 87% 89% 89% 86%
TOTAL DISAGREE 11% 13% 8% 13% 6% 8% 14% 10% 7% 11% 14%
Don"t know 2% - 4% - 5% - - 3% 4% - -

Q12. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with: The state of California should increase the use of clean renewable energy like wind and solar power to
account for 50% of all energy produced by the year 2030.

$40K- $80K Non-
Total <$40K $80K or > Male Female Mexican Mexican Dem Rep Indep
Strongly agree 60% 66% 65% 51% 62% 58% 62% 59% 67% 49% 59%
Somewhat agree 28% 25% 28% 30% 21% 34% 28% 26% 27% 26% 27%
Somewhat disagree 5% 3% 3% 10% 7% 3% 4% 8% 2% 12% 8%
Strongly disagree 6% 6% 2% 9% 8% 3% 5% 6% 5% 14% 3%
TOTAL AGREE 88% 91% 93% 81% 83% 92% 90% 84% 94% 75% 86%
TOTAL DISAGREE 11% 9% 5% 19% 16% 6% 8% 14% 6% 25% 11%
Don"t know 2% - 2% - 1% 2% 2% 2% - - 2%

Pg. 6 N=400 Latino registered voters statewide in California, +/- 4.9%, Release date: August 19, 2015
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Q13. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with: We need to increase investment in clean public transportation in our communities to decrease the

number of cars on the roads.

English Spanish

18-29

30-49

Forn

Total US Born Born
Strongly agree 60% 55% 67%
Somewhat agree 27% 30% 21%
Somewhat disagree 8% 10% 5%
Strongly disagree 5% 4% 5%

TOTAL AGREE 87% 86% 88%
TOTAL DISAGREE
Don"t know

Q13. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with: We need to increase investment in clean public transportation in our

number of cars on the roads.

$40K-
Total <$40K $80K
Strongly agree
Somewhat agree 27% 28% 34%
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
TOTAL AGREE
TOTAL DISAGREE 12%

Don"t know

Q14. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with: With all the talk about "Green Jobs" - such as building and

Intvw Intvw
57% 66%
29% 23%
9% 5%
5% 4%
86% 89%
14% 9%

$80K

or > Male
64% 64%
25% 22%
9% 8%
2% 5%
90% 86%
10% 13%

- 1%

Female Mexican

56%
32%
8%
4%
88%
12%

HS or Some College

50+ Less College Grad
64% 62% 49% 70%
24% 26% 34% 21%
5% 7% 12% 5%
5% 4% 6% 5%
89% 88% 82% 91%
10% 11% 18% 9%

Non-
Mexican Dem Rep Indep
62% 67% 44% 57%
24% 26% 26% 28%
11% 4% 16% 9%
3% 2% 14% 6%
86% 93% 70% 85%
14% 6% 30% 15%

- 1% - -

installing solar panels, developing energy

efficient buildings or designing energy efficient cars - | would like to see more of these new "Green Jobs®" in the Latino community.
Forn English Spanish HS or Some College
Total US Born Born Intvw Intvw 18-29 30-49 50+ Less College Grad
Strongly agree 61% 59% 65% 61% 63% 66% 65% 59% 59% 60% 70%
Somewhat agree 26% 29% 21% 26% 24% 29% 22% 26% 28% 30% 18%
Somewhat disagree 5% 5% 5% 6% 3% 5% 8% 4% 5% 3% 7%
Strongly disagree 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 1% 4% 7% 3% 7% 5%
TOTAL AGREE 87% 89% 86% 87% 87% 94% 87% 84% 87% 89% 88%
TOTAL DISAGREE 10% 11% 9% 11% 8% 6% 13% 10% 8% 10% 12%
Don"t know 3% *0 5% 2% 5% - - 5% 5% 1% -

Q14. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with: With all the talk about "Green Jobs" - such as building and
efficient buildings or designing energy efficient cars - 1 would like to see more of these new "Green Jobs®™ in

$40K-

Total <$40K $80K
Strongly agree 61% 68% 63%
Somewhat agree 26% 21% 28%

Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
TOTAL AGREE 87% 89% 91%
TOTAL DISAGREE
Don"t know

Pg. 7

$80K
or > Male
57% 61%
30% 25%
4% 4%
9% 6%
87% 86%
12% 10%

Female Mexican

installing solar panels, developing energy
the Latino community.

Non-
Mexican Dem Rep Indep

62% 72% 35% 57%
26% 18% 35% 36%
3% 5% 8% 3%
7% 2% 22% 4%
88% 90% 70% 93%
10% 7% 30% 7%

N=400 Latino registered voters statewide in California, +/- 4.9%, Release date: August 19, 2015
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Q15. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with: If the state invests money to develop new technology for renewable energy and pollution control, we
need to make sure those investments go equally into the Latino community.

Forn English Spanish HS or Some College

Total US Born Born Intvw Intvw 18-29 30-49 50+ Less College Grad
Strongly agree 64% 59% 71% 58% 75% 64% 58% 68% 65% 62% 64%
Somewhat agree 25% 27% 22% 28% 18% 27% 29% 23% 27% 24% 24%
Somewhat disagree 5% 4% 6% 4% 6% 7% 6% 2% 7% 5% 2%
Strongly disagree 6% 9% 1% 8% 1% 3% 6% 7% 1% 7% 9%
TOTAL AGREE 89% 86% 93% 87% 93% 90% 87% 91% 92% 87% 88%
TOTAL DISAGREE 10% 13% 7% 12% 7% 10% 12% 9% 8% 12% 11%
Don*"t know 1% 1% - 1% - - 1% - - 1% 1%

Q15. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with: If the state invests money to develop new technology for renewable energy and pollution control, we
need to make sure those investments go equally into the Latino community.

$40K- $80K Non-
Total <$40K $80K or > Male Female Mexican Mexican Dem Rep Indep
Strongly agree 64% 69% 63% 59% 59% 68% 64% 68% 68% 50% 60%
Somewhat agree 25% 22% 29% 26% 26% 23% 27% 20% 25% 28% 27%
Somewhat disagree 5% 6% 3% 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 6%
Strongly disagree 6% 3% 4% 11% 7% 4% 5% 7% 3% 17% 6%
TOTAL AGREE 89% 90% 93% 84% 86% 92% 90% 88% 93% 78% 87%
TOTAL DISAGREE 10% 9% 7% 16% 13% 7% 9% 11% 6% 22% 12%
Don"t know 1% 1% - - 1% 1% *% 1% *% - 1%

Q16. If your State Representative supported a bill to reduce the use of fossil fuels that causes climate change, would that make you feel more favorable
or less favorable towards them?

Forn English Spanish HS or Some  College
Total US Born Born Intvw Intvw 18-29 30-49 50+ Less College Grad
Much MORE favorable 38% 36% 43% 34% A7% 40% 33% 43% 39% 37% 41%
Somewhat MORE favorable 36% 36% 36% 36% 36% 46% 39% 30% 41% 36% 32%
Somewhat LESS favorable 9% 11% 6% 11% 4% 8% 13% 8% 7% 13% 8%
Much LESS favorable 7% 10% 4% 10% 3% 3% 6% 11% 6% 7% 11%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 75% 72% 79% 71% 83% 86% 72% 72% 80% 73% 73%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 16% 21% 10% 20% 8% 10% 19% 19% 13% 20% 18%
Wouldn®t have much 5% 4% 6% 4% 7% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 3%
effect
Don"t know 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% - 5% 4% 2% 3% 5%

Pg. 8 N=400 Latino registered voters statewide in California, +/- 4.9%, Release date: August 19, 2015
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Q16. If your State Representative supported a bill to reduce the use of fossil fuels that causes climate change, would that make you feel more favorable
or less favorable towards them?

$40K- $80K Non-
Total <$40K $80K or > Male Female Mexican Mexican Dem Rep Indep

Much MORE favorable 38% 42% 39% 36% 40% 37% 41% 38% 47% 19% 37%
Somewhat MORE favorable 36% 38% 41% 34% 32% 40% 36% 36% 37% 26% 41%
Somewhat LESS favorable 9% 10% 9% 10% 8% 9% 8% 9% 7% 18% 7%
Much LESS favorable 7% 5% 6% 11% 12% 4% 7% 9% 3% 27% 7%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 75% 80% 79% 70% 73% 77% 78% 74% 84% 45% 78%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 16% 14% 15% 21% 20% 13% 16% 18% 10% 45% 14%
Wouldn®"t have much 5% 5% 4% 2% 6% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5%
effect

Don"t know 4% 1% 2% 7% 2% 6% 3% 4% 2% 6% 3%

Q17. If your State Representative supported a bill to add new penalties and fines to companies that pollute, would that make you feel more favorable or
less favorable towards them?

Forn English Spanish HS or Some College
Total US Born Born Intvw Intvw 18-29 30-49 50+ Less College Grad
Much MORE favorable 51% 51% 52% 49% 54% 50% 50% 53% 49% 46% 58%
Somewhat MORE favorable 31% 30% 34% 30% 33% 37% 32% 28% 32% 38% 25%
Somewhat LESS favorable 8% 11% 2% 11% 1% 12% 7% 5% 8% 6% 8%
Much LESS favorable 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 1% 7% 7% 5% 7% 5%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 82% 80% 86% 79% 87% 87% 83% 81% 81% 84% 83%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 13% 16% 8% 17% 5% 13% 14% 12% 13% 14% 12%
Wouldn®t have much 3% 2% 4% 1% 5% - 3% 4% 4% 1% 2%
effect
Don"t know 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% - 1% 3% 2% 2% 2%

Q17. If your State Representative supported a bill to add new penalties and fines to companies that pollute, would that make you feel more favorable or
less favorable towards them?

$40K- $80K Non-
Total <$40K $80K or > Male Female Mexican Mexican Dem Rep Indep

Much MORE favorable 51% 55% 53% 51% 49% 53% 56% 44% 59% 29% 46%
Somewhat MORE favorable 31% 31% 32% 31% 31% 31% 29% 35% 28% 25% 43%
Somewhat LESS favorable 8% 5% 8% 8% 9% 6% 7% 8% 5% 15% 5%
Much LESS favorable 5% 4% 4% 6% 6% 5% 5% 7% 4% 17% 4%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 82% 86% 85% 82% 80% 83% 85% 79% 87% 53% 89%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 13% 9% 12% 13% 15% 11% 12% 15% 9% 32% 9%
Wouldn®"t have much 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 7% 2%
effect

Don®"t know 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 4% *% 4% 1% 8% -
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